508929569 12/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI702137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Knapp Investment Company Limited	12/12/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Global IP Farm LLC	
Street Address:	5900 Balcones Drive STE 100	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78731	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8331992
Patent Number:	8375327
Patent Number:	8019818
Patent Number:	8744350
Patent Number:	8775526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949)232-0721

Email: pto@broadviewlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Broadview IP Law, PC

Address Line 1:3200 El Camino Real, Suite 260Address Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:HAEJI LEESIGNATURE:HAEJI LEEDATE SIGNED:12/18/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tiff source=Assignment#page2.tiff

PATENT 508929569 REEL: 069629 FRAME: 0647

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (US)

<u>Knapp Investment Company Limited</u>, a corporation with its principal with its principal place of business at <u>Trident Chambers</u>, P.O. Box 146, Road Town, <u>Tortola</u>, <u>British Virgin Islands</u> ("Assignor") declares that it is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment 1 hereto.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Global IP Farm LLC, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Texas (the "Assignee"), the sole and entire right, title, and interest that exist today, and may exist in the future in and to the patents and patent applications set for the on Attachment 1 hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C \$154 and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefrom, and any and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, substitutions, renewals, and registrations of any item in the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the foregoing; and any and all patents, patent applications and counterparts arising from any item in the foregoing (the "Assigned Patents"); and all past, present, and future causes of action and claims for damages derived by reason of patent infringement thereof, for said Assignee's own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to the full end of the term of each of the Assigned Patents.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of inventions, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment is executed on _____

> PATENT REEL: 069629 FRAME: 0648

Confidential

RECORDED: 12/18/2024

Attachment 1 to Assignment of Patent Rights (US) List of Assigned Patents

Patent Number	Application Number	Title
US 8331992	US 12/340263	Interactive locked state mobile communication
		device
US 8375327	US 11/795318	Iconic communication
US 8019818	US 12/087783	Communications network system and methods
		for using same
US 8744350	US 12/087776	Activating an application
US 8775526	US 12/087782	Iconic communication

16 / 19

PATENT REEL: 069629 FRAME: 0649